Acreage of the lease and total number of wells included in the application. 

C.  Insurance and Security Requirements. 

BOND FOR SINGLE WELL  Principal amount of Fifty-Thousand Dollars ($50,000).  See Section 14-361.B.2 of Code of 
Ordinances for detail. 

BLANKET BOND FOR MULTIPLE WELLS  Principal amount of One Hundred Fifty-Thousand Dollars ($150,000).  See 
Section 14-361.B.3 of Code of Ordinances for detail. 

INSURANCE  Policies must be written by insurer with A- Class VIII or better rating by most current version of A.M. 
Best Key Rating Guide.  All certificates must be provided prior to City Council consideration of the permit application.